



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 755/2023 & CM APPL. 47910/2023 & CM APPL. 50015/2023
& CM APPL. 52605/2023
KIRAN KHULLAR Appellant

Through: Mr. P. D. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Gupta and Mr. Atul
Gupta, Advocates

versus

DOLLY KAPOOR & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sharath Sampath and Ms. Kavya
Singh, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Mr. Sarad Kumar Sunny and Mr.
Rohan Dua, Advocates for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.01.2024

List on 27th March, 2024.

JANUARY 25, 2024
gs/av
CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any